
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

. RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPOR 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTE 

January 10,2012 

A.	 Name of Committee: MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 
.	 . 

Address: .PO BOX 861086 

City and Zip Code: SHAWNEE, KS 66286-1086 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ~ Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2011 through December 31,2011) 

1. Caslr'on hand at beginning of period	 . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ~	 . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	 . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	 . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	 . 

. 109.00 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ;........
 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

253.71
 

2,370.00
 

2,623.71
 

1,444.40
 

1,179.31
 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best ofmy knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that.the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

\ .. ":, .. 

Jan. 7, 2012 

Date 

. £ .. ~;AJ 
Signature ofTreaSll;~ ---------

GEe Form Rev, 2001 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date. 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

I 

Occupation & Industr~ of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Cub 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cbeck LOBn Otber 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

12/19/11 
Byron Beck 
1201 Walnut 
Kansas City, MO 64106 

.f. $100.00 

12/31/11 

1/10/11 

6/10/11 

12/19/11 

8/29/11 

Bryon Cohen 
310 W 49th St 
Kansas City, MO 64112 

Antoni Diehl 
13106 W 75th Terr 
Lenexa, KS 66215 

James Eisenbrandt 
5040 W 97th St 
Overland Park, KS 66207 

Susan Fitzgerald 
13313 W 113th Terr 
Overland Park, KS 66210 

Ruth Farwell 
10253 Eby Ct 
Overland Park, KS 66212 

Retired Physician 

$55.00 

$200.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

12/31/11 

3/3/11 

4/7/11 

12/19/1,1 

12/31/11 

Karl Hanson Jr 
9703 Overbrook Rd 
Leawood, KS 66206 

Jean Hiersteiner 
7930 Bristol Ct 
Shawnee Mission, KS 66218 

.. 

Ruth Kline 
2669 W 131st Terr 
Leawood, KS 66209 

James Quigley 
13112 W 84th St 
Lenexa, KS 66215 

Jeaninne Smith 
4501 W 124th Ln, 
Leawood, KS 66209 

Retired 

Physician 

Retired 

$250.00 

$100.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$1,555.00 

pageAof S 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 
Name and Address 

of Contributor 

Occupation & Industry of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 
Casb 

. Check 

Appropriate Box 

Cbeck Loan Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or 
Other Receipt 

2/10/11 
Phyllis Steer 
10710 W 123rd St . 
Overland Park, KS 66213 

$100.00 

$100.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $1,655.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $715.00 

Sale ofPolitical Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

$2,370.00 

page~of~
 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURsEMENTS 

MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

US Post Office 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made 

PO BbxRental 1 year 
Indian Creek Branch $70.00 
Shawnee Mission, KS 66208 

Mainstream Coalition 

03/22/11 

Administrative Support Services 2010, 2011 
05/13/11 5350 W 94th Terr $800.00 

Prairie Village, KS 66207 

Print Time Flyers: Jo Co School Board Endorsements 
03/31/11 $495.84 

Leawood,KS 66208 
8016 State Line Rd 

$1,365.84 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 

$1,365.84 

$78.56 

$1,444.40 

~ 
Page of---2



.~~ .... 

SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS 

MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITrEE 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Value ofList Occupation & 
In-KindDescription of In-KindDate Industry for Those GivingNarne and Address 

ContributionContributionof Contributor an In-Kind of More Than 
$150 

;;:.:.::. '.:.:::' .. 

$0.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $109.00 

$109.00 

Page S'of~ 


