KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION         RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT         OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE         January 10, 2012         SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS         A. Name of Committee         Address:       PO BOX 861086         City and Zip Code:       SHAWNEE, KS 66286-1086         This is a (check one):       Party Committee	ED 012 TE ens
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE       SECRETARY OF STATE         SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS       STA         A. Name of Committee:       MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE         Address:       PO BOX 861086         City and Zip Code:       SHAWNEE, KS 66286-1086	TE
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE       SECRETARY OF STATE         SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS       STA         A. Name of Committee:       MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE         Address:       PO BOX 861086         City and Zip Code:       SHAWNEE, KS 66286-1086	TE
FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS A. Name of Committee: MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE Address: PO BOX 861086 City and Zip Code: SHAWNEE, KS 66286-1086	TE
Address:         PO BOX 861086         N           City and Zip Code:         SHAWNEE, KS 66286-1086         ()	ومين
City and Zip Code: SHAWNEE, KS 66286-1086	فيت
City and Zip Code: SHAWNEE, KS 66286-1086	
	512013
This is a (check one) I arry commute Pointear commute	. <u>.</u>
B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
<ul> <li>C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011)</li> <li>1. Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> </ul>	253.7
	2,370.00
	2,623.7 <sup>.</sup> 1,444.4(
	1,179.3 <sup>,</sup>
<ul> <li>5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)</li> <li>6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)</li> </ul>	.,
<ol> <li>7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)</li></ol>	

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

#### MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Casb	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
12/19/ <u>1</u> 1	Byron Beck 1201 Walnut Kansas City, MO 64106	с		<b>√</b>		`	\$100.00
12/31/11	Bryon Cohen 310 W 49th St Kansas City, MO 64112		-	✓			\$55.00
1/10/11	Antoni Diehl 13106 W 75th Terr Lenexa, KS 66215	Retired Physician		✓		-	\$200.00
6/10/11	James Eisenbrandt 5040 W 97th St Overland Park, KS 66207			✓			\$100.00
12/19/11	Susan Fitzgerald 13313 W 113th Terr Overland Park, KS 66210			✓.			\$100.00
8/29/11	Ruth Farwell 10253 Eby Ct Overland Park, KS 66212			✓			\$100.00
12/31/11	Karl Hanson Jr 9703 Overbrook Rd Leawood, KS 66206	Retired		-			\$250.00
3/3/11	Jean Hiersteiner 7930 Bristol Ct Shawnee Mission, KS 66218			<b>√</b>			\$100.00
4/7/11	Ruth Kline 2669 W 131st Terr Leawood, KS 66209			✓			\$100.00
12/19/11	James Quigley 13112 W 84th St Lenexa, KS 66215	Physician		<b>√</b> .		~	\$250.00
12/31/11	Jeaninne Smith 4501 W 124th Ln, Leawood, KS 66209	Retired		$\checkmark$			\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$1,555.00

Page <u>2</u> of <u>5</u>

### SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

#### MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
	of Contributor		Cash	Check	Loan	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
2/10/11	Phyllis Steer 10710 W 123rd St Overland Park, KS 66213	· · · · ·		~		1	\$100.00
			1 a .	· .			
				, ,			
		)					
		· .					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· 				
	Subtotal This Page						\$100.00

## Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$1,655.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$715.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	. •
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$2,370.00

Page <u>3</u> of <u>5</u>

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure           Iade         If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
03/22/11	US Post Office Indian Creek Branch Shawnee Mission, KS 66208	PO Box Rental 1 year	\$70.00
05/13/11	Mainstream Coalition 5350 W 94th Terr Prairie Village, KS 66207	Administrative Support Services 2010, 2011	\$800.00
03/31/11	Print Time 8016 State Line Rd Leawood, KS 66208	Flyers: Jo Co School Board Endorsements	\$495.84
			· · ·
			· ·
		· · · ·	
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,365.84

## Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$1,365.84
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$78.56
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line:4 of Summary)	\$1,444.40

C 0f <u>5</u> Page 7

### SCHEDULE B IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS

## MAINSTREAM POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation & Industry for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution	
• • •	k .	·	× بندی از می		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				_ ·	
· · ·					
-					
			· .		
	Subtotal This Page			, \$0.00	

# Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$109.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$109.00

Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>